I

-0171

41

¥

-9 -




MODEL No's. 41-0101, 41-0171, 41-0175 and 41-0184

PARTS LIST FOR UTILITY CARTS

REF. ' ) MODEL NO. AND QUANTITY
NO.L DESCRIPTION PART NO. Ioisigi T 410171 410176 | 410184
14 Cart Body — L.H. 23513 1 e T
Cart Body — L.H. 23816 [ --—-- 1 1 i
Cart Body — L.H. 23617 | e ] e | e 1
23 Cart Body — R.H. 23514 T § e | e —
& Cart Body — RH. 23516 | ------ 1 R B R
1 Cart Body — RH. ' 23518 | - | e | e 1
33§ Tailgate 12502 L TS T
1 Tailgate 23503 | 1 T ] e
1 Tailgate 12504 “mmmes 1
41 Sub-Ass’y., Rear Angle 62458 1 1 S
| Sub-Ass’y., Rear Angle 62457 ] ceeeee | emeeee | e -1
5 QGuide, Tailgate — Inside 23547 2 2 2 } e
4 Quide, Tallgate — Inside 23849 | e | e | emeen 2
5/6] Guide, Tailgate — One Piece 23767 2 | 2 b S S
6i Guide, Tailgate — Qutside . 23486 2 2 2} e
1 Guide, Tailgate — Outside -~ 23548 | - SURNR 2
74 Front Panel o 23492 ¢ T SR U R
i} Front Pansl ' 23483 | ——— 1 1 ] e
| Front Panel - : 23480 - SUSUURE [, 1
8i Wheel Support 23506 LI B A B
1 Wheel Support 23507 | ceeeee £ S — - —
Wheel Support : 23808 | - ] e 2 [ S—
4 Wheel Support 23487 | - ] e ] s 1
834 Latch Stand Bracket 23095 YR SN R e
i Latch Stand Bracket 23287 | -emee- T 7 e i
Latch Stand Bracket ' 23383 | ceeeem ] emenen T
Ass’y. Latch Lock 62455 1 1 1 1
Hitch Bracket 23014 1 1 1 1
Draw Bar Tongue 23505 ) [ POV (R
Draw Bar Tongue 23482 | ceeem 1 (T R
i Draw Bar Tongue 23481 | e ] e ] e 1
131 Wheel Axle 3/4’" Dia. 23026 HRE I R
1 Wheel Axte 17" Dia. 23299 | - T I I
Wheel Axie 1 Dia. 23358 | e ] el S T S
Wheel Axie 17" Dia. 23488 woe | 1
14 Cap, Front Corner _ 23484 2 2 2 2
15 Wheel Axle Bracket : 162389 | ceeem | e ' B S R
164 Wheel, 4.30 x 3.7b 432008 2 TR S
1 Wheel, 16/6.50 x 8.00 43594 2 e 2
Wheel, 20 x 10-8 43649 | e | eeenee -2
174 Cottar Pin 1/8"° Dia. x 1" Lg. 43010 2 IR R S
Cotter Pin /8" Dia. x 1-1/2"7 Lg. 43093 | - 2 2 2
18 Washer, Flat 25/32" |.D. 43009 & | e b e b e
Washer, Flat 1.032" |.D. 43601 - 4 4 4
19| Hub Cap 43014 2 2 2 2
201 Hex Boit /47 x /2" Lg. 43175 23 23 23 25
214 Hex Bolt /4" x 5/8” lg. 43866 6 . 6 6 6
22{ Hex Bolt 1/4" x 3/4" Lg. 43012 6 6 6 6
231 Hex Bolt 1/4" x 1-1/2" Lg. 43648 2 e
Hex Bolt 1/4" x 1-3/4" Lg. 1509-69 | ----- 2 2 2
24 Lock Washer 1/4' 1.D. 43177 37 37 37 39
2531 Hex Nut 44" Thread 43178 37 37 37 39
26} Hex Bolt 5/16-3/4" Lg. _ 43182 | - g N
Lock Nut 5/16°" Thread | 43064 | - | e 8 | -
Slotted Truss: Head Bolt"5/16" x 3/4"" Lg. 43814 14 14 14 14
' - Lock Washer 5/16'" LD, - 43086 14 14 14 14
3011 Hex Nut 5/16" Thiead 43083 | 14 14 14 N I
131 Hex Bolt 3/8" x 7' Lg. . 43001 2 2 2 2
13211 Lock Washer 3/8"" LD, 43003 2 2 2 2
433 Hex Nut 3/8" Thread : 43015 2 2 2 2
1] Owner's Manual _ - 50 - | 43812 1 1 1 1






